

City of Rochester Hills
ITB-RH-24-009
Leach Road Paving and DPS Garage Access Connector Projects

				Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp	
Item	Description	Est Qty	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Reimbursed Permit Fee	6,000	Dlr	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	Mobilization, Max \$181,000	1	LS	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 181,000.00
3	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	12	Each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00
4	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	10	Each	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
5	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6	Culv. Rem, Less than 24 inch	3	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	Dr Structure, Rem	12	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	375	Feet	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	26	Feet	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00
10	Curb and Gutter, Rem	170	Feet	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00
11	Fence, Rem	120	Feet	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00
12	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	1	Cyd	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Pavt, Rem	153	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,295.00
14	Sidewalk, Rem	26	Syd	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00
15	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	50	Feet	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00
16	Granular Material, CI II	345	Cyd	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,450.00
17	Station Grading, Spec	18	Sta	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 234,000.00
18	Subgrade Undercutting, 1 x 3, Spec	500	Cyd	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
19	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	22	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
20	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1784	Feet	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,352.00
21	Project Cleanup	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Spec	8,156	Syd	\$ 12.00	\$ 97,872.00
23	Aggregate Surface Cse	11	Ton	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00
24	Maintenance Gravel	100	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	Driveway Maintenance, Commercial	36	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00
26	Geogrid, Spec	1000	Syd	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	240	Feet	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,000.00
28	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	30	Feet	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00
29	Sewer, CI IV, 30 inch, Tr Det B	18	Feet	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00
30	Sewer Tap, 30 inch	2	Each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
31	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	288	Feet	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,440.00
32	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
33	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	9	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
34	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	13	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00
35	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	1	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
36	Dr Structure Cover, Type J	14	Each	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18,900.00
37	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	8	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
38	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00
39	Dr Structure, 84 inch dia	2	Each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
40	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	10	Feet	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
41	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	13	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
42	DPS Structure Cover, Adj, Add Depth, Spec	6	Feet	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
43	DPS Structure Cover, Spec	10	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
44	DPS Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Spec	5	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
45	DPS Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2, Spec	6	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
46	Hydrodynamic Separator Structure, 1.3 cfs	1	Each	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
47	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch, Spec	3337	Feet	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,740.00
48	HMA Surface, Rem	695	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,950.00
49	Hand Patching	10	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
50	HMA Approach	629	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 94,350.00
51	HMA, 3EML	731	Ton	\$ 140.00	\$ 102,340.00

City of Rochester Hills
ITB-RH-24-009
Leach Road Paving and DPS Garage Access Connector Projects

				Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp	
Item	Description	Est Qty	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Total
52	HMA, 4EML	912	Ton	\$ 130.00	\$ 118,560.00
53	HMA, 5EML	1277	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 153,240.00
54	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	611	Syd	\$ 77.00	\$ 47,047.00
55	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2, Spec	3337	Feet	\$ 30.00	\$ 100,110.00
56	Detectable Warning Surface	24	Feet	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00
57	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	24	Feet	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00
58	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Spec	4395	Sft	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,370.00
59	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch, Spec	3819	Sft	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,552.00
60	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Spec	186	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,860.00
61	Post, Mailbox	26	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00
62	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch	120	Feet	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
63	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	8	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
64	Sign, Type IIIA	7	Sft	\$ 18.00	\$ 126.00
65	Sign, Type IIIB	5	Sft	\$ 18.00	\$ 90.00
66	Sign, Type III, Rem, Salv	11	Each	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00
67	Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem	5	Each	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00
68	Perforated Steel Square Tube Breakaway System, RH	4	Each	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
69	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	64	Feet	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00
70	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	16	Feet	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00
71	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	3500	Feet	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00
72	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn, Spec	20	Each	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
73	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper, Spec	20	Each	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
74	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	2	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
75	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	50	Each	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00
76	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper, Spec	50	Each	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
77	Dust Palliative, Applied	10	Ton	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
78	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
79	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Each	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
80	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
81	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn, Spec	50	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
82	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper, Spec	50	Each	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
83	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn, Spec	600	Sft	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00
84	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper, Spec	600	Sft	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00
85	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn, Spec	400	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
86	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper, Spec	400	Sft	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
87	Traf Regulator Control	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
88	Gymnocladus dioicus, 1 1/2 inch, Spec	7	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00
89	Quercus bicolor, 1 1/2 inch, Spec	5	Each	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00
90	Syringa reticulata 'Ivory Silk', 1 1/2 inch, Spec	7	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
91	Tilia americana, 1 1/2 inch, Spec	6	Each	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,180.00
92	Ulmus parvifolia, 1 1/2 inch, Spec	6	Each	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00
93	Turf Establishment, Spec	5	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
94	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1	5	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
95	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	2570	Syd	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,560.00
96	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1	1	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
97	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	2	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
98	Water Main, Rem	39	Feet	\$ 20.00	\$ 780.00
99	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det A Spec	44	Feet	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,000.00
100	Sprinkler Line	500	Feet	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
101	Water Main Connection, 12 inch to Existing 12 inch	2	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
102	Sprinkler Head, Relocate	10	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00

City of Rochester Hills
ITB-RH-24-009
Leach Road Paving and DPS Garage Access Connector Projects

				Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp	
Item	Description	Est Qty	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Total
103	Sprinkler Head, Replace	10	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
104	Sanitary Sewer Lead, Rem and Abandon	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
105	Color Audio Video Survey, Spec	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Total (Items 1-105)				\$	1,829,861.00

Part B: DPS Garage Access Connector (E23-025)

1	Mobilization, Max \$10,500	1	LS	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
2	Clearing, Spec	260	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00
3	Subgrade Undercutting, 1x3, Spec	31	Cyd	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,170.00
4	Grading, Spec	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	2	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
6	Project Cleanup	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Spec	375	Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	HMA Surface, Rem	10	Syd	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
9	HMA, 4EML	94	Ton	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,160.00
10	HMA, 5EML	47	Ton	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,460.00
11	Precast Modular Block Retaining Wall, Spec	483	Sft	\$ 150.00	\$ 72,450.00
12	Turf Establishment, Spec	150	Syd	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	Fire Hydrant Relocation, Spec	1	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total (Items 1-13)				Total:	\$ 155,840.00
Total Bid Part A 7B (Items 1-118)				Total:	\$ 1,985,701.00